Emmaus Board Roster 2025

Central Ohio Emmaus Community

Past Community Lay Director
Bonnie Rodenberger

301 Fairview Avenue
Marysville, OH 43040
937-309-9148
bonnielou58@yahoo.com

Community Lay Director
Shelley Williams

19930 Wolford Maskill Road
Marysville, OH 43040
740-816-8016
gwilliams3331@gmail.com

Community Assistant LD

Co-Spiritual Director Co-Spiritual Director Agape Chair 2026
Pastor Peggy Hoy Aletha Lowry

207 S Court St 16641 Paver Barnes Road
Marysville, OH 43040 Marysville, OH 43040

937-642-4712 937/441-7807
peggy@ourcornerstone.org alowry1984@yahoo.com

Chrysalis Rep 2026 | Communications Chair (2024)2025 | Data Coordinator 2026

Kate Cramer

3445 Taylor Street, Apt. 4
West Liberty, OH 43357
937-935-3765
kathrynleah83@yahoo.com

Jamison Botkin

252 Deer Run Drive
Marysville, OH 43040
434-242-9607
jamisondbotkin@gmail.com

Gene Clark

810 Watermill Pl
Marysville, OH 43040
937-537-2014
jecgec@gmail.com

Epiphany Rep 2026 | Good Shepherd-Men (2024)2025 | Good ShepherdWomen(2024)2025
Peg Hill Jerry Ruskan Teri Dunlap

616 S. Main Street 5996 Kilbeggin Street 10955 Darby Blvd W.

PO Box 232 (mailing) Galloway, OH 43119 Plain City, OH 43064

Bellefontaine, OH 43311 614-867-6302 614-296-4717

937-404-8148 jgjsweets@aol.com .

hillofohio@aol.com mtduni@gmail.com

Historian Kairos 2025 | Kitchen 2026
Bonnie Rodenberger Barb Snodgres Tricia Cossette

301 Fairview Avenue 18715 Pottersburg Road 1485 Adena Pointe Drive

Marysville, OH 43040 Marysville, OH 43040 Marysville, OH 43040

937-309-9148 937-243-2094 937-209-9851
bonnielou58@yahoo.com bandbsnodgres@centurylink.net tcossett@gmail.com

Logistics Chair 2025 | Registrar 2026 | Secretary 2025
Jon Hall Julie Herron Twila Boyd

6127 Joneswood Drive 18284 Boerger Road 1930 Choctaw Circle

Hillard, OH Marysville, OH 43040 London, OH 43140

614-519-7514 937-243-4170 614-216-7776

halljm51@gmail.com Dogmom.julie@aol.com boydtwila@gmail.com

Social Chair 2025 | Sponsorship Chair 2027 | Supplies 2025
Ruth Ruskan Tara Gilbert Rachel Stinemetz

5996 Kilbeggin Street 19982 Danville Avenue 1120 Burrow Ct.

Galloway, OH 43119 Marysville, OH 43040 Marysville, OH 43040
614-867-6302 937-243-3573 614-203-5015

jgjsweets@aol.com taragilbert91@gmail.com rstinemetz@hotmail.com

Team Selection (2024)2025 | Treasurer 2025 | Worship Chair 2027

Mike Kelleher

3835 Shadowstone Way
Columbus, OH 43221
614-204-0864
mdk60@msn.com

Greg Hanson

635 Timberview Drive
Marysville, OH 43040
937-243-0213
Ghanson1947@gmail.com

Lori Meckstroth

18123 Brown School Rd
Marysville, OH 43040
937-578-3270
lori.meckstroth@gmail.com
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